# 2ND TRIBAL SUMMIT ON SIERRA NEVADA INDIGENOUS GUARDIANSHIP



## **SUMMIT SPONSORSHIP PACKET**

OCTOBER 7-9, 2024 | SHINGLE SPRINGS, CA

Red Hawk Casino and Resort

**Presented by your 2024 Tribal Summit Planning Circle** 

Colfax-Todds Valley Consolidated Tribe, Shingle Springs Band of Miwok Indians, The Sierra Fund,

Todd's Valley Miwok Maidu Cultural Foundation, University of California, Davis - Institute for the Environment, Environment and Climate Justice Hub



#### WELCOME

Since time immemorial, Indigenous societies of the Sierra Nevada have been diligent and ingenious cultivators of biological diversity. We have consistently advanced economic practices which understand that human systems are a part of, and must remain in balance with, ecosystems. The outcome and effect of these ecological-economic world-views was abundant, thriving biological diversity.

Today Indigenous voices are a powerful, beneficial solutions-directed force for the planet's wellbeing, and for all living beings that share our "ancestral home," the "Sierra Nevada." The world will benefit when the western scientific paradigm openly and actively respects other knowledge systems, and when government policies and laws reflect an Indigenous, earth-centered worldview. It is integral that more awareness, amplification, and actioned support for Indigenous land tenure rights occurs to better ensure a healthy planet for all.

Please consider sponsoring our Sierra Nevada Tribal Summit

Brian Wallace (Washoe/Nisenan) Board member, The Sierra Fund And on behalf of the 2024 Tribal Summit Planning Circle

Presented by your
2024 Tribal Summit Planning Circle
Colfax-Todds Valley Consolidated Tribe,
Shingle Springs Band of Miwok Indians,
The Sierra Fund,
Todd's Valley Miwok Maidu Cultural Foundation,
University of California, Davis - Institute for the
Environment, Environment and Climate Justice Hub

### **BECOME A SUMMIT SPONSOR**

#### We invite you to become a sponsor of the 2024 summit.

The summit will bring together members and knowledge bearers of tribes throughout the Sierra Nevada region, to listen and learn from one another, and engage in conversation around protecting cultural ecologies and the challenges and opportunities facing the people of the Sierra Nevada.

To pledge your support and become a sponsor, fill out the form and follow instructions on the last page. Please reach out to Joan Clayburgh at The Sierra Fund with questions at joan. clayburgh@sierrafund.org.

SPONSOR GRATITUDE	\$20,000+	\$10,000+	\$5,000+	\$2,500+	\$1,000+	\$500+
Sponsor passes to day 3 of the Summit (Day 1 &2 Indigenous eyes only)		2	2	1	1	1
Acknowledged in Program	Full page	1/2 page	1/4 page	Logo/link	Logo	Listed
Acknowledged in all other print materials	Largest logo	Large logo	Medium logo	Small logo	Listed	
Acknowledged verbally at Summit within program	✓	✓				
Acknowledged on Summit Website	Logo/Link	Logo/Link	Link	Listed	Listed	Listed
Acknowledged in digital outreach (socials and emails)	✓	✓	✓	<b>✓</b>	✓	





## 2ND TRIBAL SUMMIT ON SIERRA NEVADA INDIGENOUS GUARDIANSHIP SPONSORSHIP FORM

We prefer payments by check, mailed to the summits fiscal sponsor, The Sierra Fund. Please print and complete this form.

#### Mailing Address:

The Sierra Fund 204 Providence Mine Road, Suite 214 Nevada City, CA 95959

You are welcome to pay online, but we will include a 3% processing fee. Click here to pay online

Amount \$	ount \$ Make checks payable to <b>The Sierra Fund</b>		
Name/Business/Organization/Agency (as it should appear on materials):			
Contact Title:			
Phone: ()			
Email:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:) Zip:		
Notes:			

Please send your company logo (full color .png or .SVG, transparent background) to Laura Carroll, Development and Communications Manager of The Sierra Fund at: laura.carroll@sierrafund.org

Thank you for your sponsorship! Your hosts will reply soon to further coordinate.